SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Conforming Amendments proposed by Senator Hainkel to Engrossed House Bill No. 61 by Representative Scalise (Duplicate of Senate Bill No. 166)

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 3 "Article XII, Section 15,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 3, after "relative to marriage;" delete the remainder of the line and on line 4,
delete "legal incidents of marriage;" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 "to require that marriage in the state shall consist only of the union of one man and
8 one woman; to provide that the legal incidents of marriage shall be conferred only
9 upon such union; to prohibit the validation or recognition of the legal status of any
10 union of unmarried individuals; to prohibit the recognition of a marriage contracted
11 in another jurisdiction which is not the union of one man and one woman;"

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 13 On page 1, line 5, between "electors" and the semicolon ";" insert "and provide a ballot
- 14 proposition"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 16 On page 1, line 9, change "Article I, Section 27" to "Article XII, Section 15"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 1, line 10, change "§27." to "§15."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 20 On page 1, line 11, change "Section 27." to "Section 15."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 2, line 2, change "November 2," to "September 18,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 9, after "woman" change the semicolon ";" to a comma "," and delete "to
- 25 provide"

26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 27 On page 2, line 10, after "conferred" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 11
- 28 through 14 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "on a member of any union other than such union; and that the state shall not validate
- or recognize a legal status identical or substantially similar to that of marriage for
 unmarried individuals or any marriage contracted in any other jurisdiction which is
 not the union of one man and one woman. (Adds Article XII, Section 15)"